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Sub : Additional Science Stream in

West Geoalpara College,

Ambari.

Shri Abdur Rashid Mandal :
*27. Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state : _

(2) Whether the Govt is aware about the assurance of the Hon'ble Minister, Education to induct additional Science Stream in West Goalpara College, Ambari in Goalpara West
LAC?

(b)If yes, what steps are taken ?
Please furnish in details.

o A e ey

Merger 741 g
Qv NN corss i Rt w9 seam
TP PR AR 3

e Safds fimea i -7 e
M2 5% Ty 2Re R 2|
TELE R A SIAPU ACHCE
AEFE =T ALCH! il <1ea e <yt e
SR 7 fAods wm |

Shenfie 3wem ¢
*35 | WA FH1ET W S Reim w9
SCRITCH 2% I G0 2

(¥) ®@39  #%3 (Signature

Project)q 52108 SPNT (@F (@ FaBe
fita on o 375 m%ﬁs%:@?{wﬁﬁ OEGH
BN 7 (WD €79 #4191 77 =2 )

(=) fsre fofat 8y vz o e
AN GRS F9T SiREre [um S
F R o R R b wafie
(20r 7 (bl sifer firg)

(o) fae B #r1 L038-30 W
2030-3 % T JHGIZT T SaTS & &
ST 2RI (oI ToTeR S iy predaicn)
A 9177 9
Ry ¢ Revam S afiw tapfee

@El 8 GrSlsy @re=T |

By Sfr e g
o | TR % fReicorm w8 W werg
IR TATC 5 3
() Teaner Settemy AT Gapiom QTSR 3 Tl Torar 73 2 ey
TSI EFR 3G wew DTR e
TonE 7 @R % 29 ¢ Habitation @
Camsfepaicerm e oo e O Rwie Siferpt 2l 1A (6 2
(%) & Wy LA-7 Katlicherra
e efl Tgn DTR 7w F71 20% 2
93¢ wofb Village @ Habitation @
Cpfoate 15 eief ey o Ko
IR 2% @91 A T 2

(%) LA-7 Katlicherra wf8a Rfdy Village ' Habitation @ Sveare 736
AP SIGOR SRR ST e By
TP TA5E Wiz & 7 3 A wrg 9
197 BT Fwief 71 221 2

(7) LA-7 =iofermar mafdcs qema iy b Village ¢ Habitation @
CASPRCT e A1 g I Sifdr e
1 A9 & @92 AF A9 Village @


Habitation @ fagfesares e eyl gy
R 9

(8) Seieares wafl srcem wkemfes CETRY S et C=hl+=»fifS Fmamear Win Power India Ltd.¢ Gopi Kisan C Ssiafh w Gy
(Binjmwmmewﬁmﬁﬁ%m
GIq e ey AU el 10 5 0
e 2. a8 ware @ A2 |

2 T = ¢
*oy | MY suwey Rrersie ¥ weamey
AZ B R o

(<) Pl e 5761  0- 03 - 3 - wifiia
SIS 107 e s R EE TR e
G a1z o IR 5l 8 cvmrafeg mﬁmﬁwmw BT (g oMo
wﬁmmﬁwﬁawefﬁfmew
%f&‘ﬁmﬁﬁmwtr@wrwaw [

() Qe cseana TR R
TS FoBen Fulee onens sisdn
T SR 31T Rsidig T g Wy
T aligeeia oas i Ristaer sighray cafee |
%@wﬁsﬁ%mmcfma ? 3 g
AR, oI g Rowas g ARG feysfier

29 9
Sub : Veterinary Dispensaries.
Hafiz Bashir Ahmed -

*32. Will the Minister
Husbandry & Veterinary to state :

of Animal
be pleased

Husbandry ? Are Doctors and Staff available as per Govt. norms 7

(b) Are the Building Structures of h the Hospitals/Sub-Centres adequates or not ?

(¢) If not, will the Govt. take adequate measures to construct the same for the greater public interest 7
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Sub : Regularisation of college teachers working against non-sanctioned post.

Shri Sherman Ali Ahmed :

*34. Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state -

(a) In view of cabinet memorandum dtd. 25/03/2004, how

(b) How many of them were appointed prior to 17/07/2004 and
OW many were appointed after
17/07/2004 ? Please furnish separate
lists,
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(¢) How many of them acquired requisite qualification at the time nf regularization and how many acquire after regularization ? Please furnish separate lists.

(d) How many of the coliege teachers appointed before 12/10/2004 are yet to be regularized ? How many of them were appoined prior to 17/07/2004 and how many were
appointed after 17/07/2004 ? Please
furnish separate lists.

(e) When the remaining teachers appointed before 12/10/2004 shall be regularized ?

(f) In view of reply to unstarred
Q No. 81(c) Dtd. 01/09/2020, what
is the present status of introduction of science-stream in Mandia Anchalik College and upgradation of Mandia Girls' High School ?
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Sub : Proposal of Creation of Hatsingimari & Mankachar
Municipal Boards.

Dr. Motiur Rohman Mondal :

*37. Will the Minister of Town &
Country Planning be pleased to state :

(a) Is the Govt. aware that Hatsingimari and Mankachar Township are yet to be declared as Municipal Boards under South Salmara Mankachar District ?

{(b) Will the Govt. take necessary steps and declare Hatsingimari and Mankachar as towns and create Municipal Boards for proper planning and developments of these two townships ?

(c) How soon can this declaration be expected ?

Sub : Road Development under

Assam Mala.

Smt. Nandita Das :

*38. Will the Minister of PWD be pleased to state :

(a) Is it true that, the Govt. of
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Assam introduced a programme named "Assam Mala" with an intention to develop the important roads ?

(b) If yes, what steps have been taken to develop the following roads which are now very dilapidated, but very important under Boko LAC.

(1) 33 kms length-Sukuniapara-

Hekra-Nagarbera Road.

(ii) 32 kms length-Boko-Upper Lumpi road via Kompatoli.

(ii1) Conversion of 43 ks length Boko-Chamaria- Sontoli-Nagarbera road into double lane.

(iv) Improvement/Major Repairing of 11.00 kms length road from Nichalamari to Chamaria via Malibari-Dekachang.

{v) Construction of RCC Bridge over Jaljali River which connects Nagarbera with Bhukhradia and other

villages.

(vi) Improvement of Roads from Boko to Hekra via
Bamunbori-00 km.
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